

**3M™ Automix™ Quick Fix Adhesive Kit Clear (Cyanoacrylate) Instantly bonds rubber, metal, plastic**  
**Paquete de adhesivo transparente Quick Fix (Cianoacrilato) Pega al instante hule, metal, plástico**

**3M™ Automix™ Quick Fix Adhesive**

**DANGER! COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID AND VAPOR. SKIN BONDER. EYE AND RESPIRATORY TRACT IRRITANT.**

Contains: Ethyl Cyanoacrylate (7085-85-0); Poly(Methyl Methacrylate) (9011-14-7); Hydroquinone (123-31-9) **VOC Content:** 0 grams/liter

**Precautions:** Do not contact eyes, skin, or clothing. Do not use with cotton gloves. Avoid breathing of vapors. Use in a well-ventilated area. Keep away from heat and flame. Keep container closed when not in use. **KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.**

**Suggested First Aid: Eye Contact**—Immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Call a physician. If eye is stuck shut, do not force open.

**Skin Contact**—Quickly soak in warm soapy water. Avoid excessive use of force to free bonded area. **Inhalation**—Remove to fresh air. If irritation persists, call a physician.

**If Swallowed**—No first aid is anticipated

**Directions for Use:** Clean and dry all bonding surfaces. Apply adhesive sparingly to one part. Apply pressure until set. Not a void filler. Parts must fit closely. Keep in a cool, dry place.

**Paquete de adhesivo transparente Quick Fix Automix™**

**¡PELIGRO! LÍQUIDO Y VAPOR COMBUSTIBLES. PEGA LA PIEL. IRRITANTE PARA LOS OJOS Y EL SISTEMA RESPIRATORIO.**

Contiene: Cianoacrilato etílico (7085-85-0); Poli(metacrilato de metilo) (9011-14-7); hidroquinona (123-31-9) **Contenido de COV:** 0 gramos/litro.

**Precauciones:** Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la ropa. No use con guantes de algodón. Evite respirar los vapores. Use en una área bien ventilada. Mantenga lejos del calor y las llamas. Mantenga el recipiente cerrado cuando no esté en uso. **MANTENGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.**

**Primeros auxilios sugeridos: Contacto con los ojos**—Lávese los ojos inmediatamente con abundante agua por lo menos durante 15 minutos. Llame a un médico. Si el ojo está pegado y cerrado, no fuerce para abrirlo. **Contacto con la piel**—Remoje rápidamente en agua jabonosa tibia. Evite el uso excesivo de la fuerza para liberar el área pegada. **Inhalación**—Lleve a la persona al aire fresco. Si persiste la irritación, llame a un médico. **Si se ingiere**—No se prevén primeros auxilios.

**Instrucciones de uso:** Limpie y seque todas las superficies a pegar. Aplique adhesivo suficiente en una parte. Aplique presión hasta que quede fijo. No debe destinarse a rellenar huecos. Las partes deben ajustarse bien entre sí. Mantenga el producto en un lugar fresco y seco.

**3M™ Automix™ Quick Fix Adhesive Accelerator**

**DANGER! EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE LIQUID AND VAPOR. HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED. VAPOR HARMFUL.**

**MAY CAUSE EYE AND SKIN IRRITATION.**

Contains: Heptane (142-82-5); N,N-Dimethyl-P-Toluidine (99-97-8).

**VOC Content:** 684 grams/liter (5.7 lbs./gallon). VOC less water and less exempt solvents = 684 grams/liter. Consult your local air quality regulations.

**Precautions:** Keep away from heat, sparks, and flame. Do not ingest. Avoid breathing of vapors. Use in well-ventilated area. Avoid contact with eyes and skin. Keep container closed when not in use. **KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.**

**Suggested First Aid: Eye Contact**—Immediately flush eyes with plenty of water. If irritation persists, call a physician. **Skin Contact**—Wash skin with soap and water. If irritation persists, call a physician. **Inhalation**—Remove to fresh air. If breathing is difficult, get immediate medical attention. **If Swallowed**—Call a physician immediately. Only induce vomiting at the instruction of a physician.

**Directions for Use:** Clean and dry all bonding surfaces. Apply a light mist of the accelerator to one of the bonding surfaces. Apply adhesive sparingly to the other bonding surface. Press pieces together firmly for 20-30 seconds.

**Acelerador de adhesivo Quick Fix Automix™**

**¡PELIGRO! LÍQUIDO Y VAPOR EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLES. NOCIVO O LETAL SI ES INGERIDO. VAPOR TÓXICO. PUEDE CAUSAR IRRITACIÓN EN OJOS Y PIEL.**

Contiene: Heptano (142-82-5); N,N-dimetil-P-toluidina (99-97-8).

**Contenido de COV:** 684 gramos/litro (5.7 lbs./gallon) COV menos agua y menos solventes exentos = 684 gramos/litro. Consulte las normas locales sobre la calidad del aire.

**Precauciones:** Mantenga el producto alejado del calor, las chispas y las llamas. No lo ingiera. Evite respirar los vapores. Use en una área bien ventilada. Evite el contacto con los ojos y la piel. Mantenga el recipiente cerrado cuando no esté en uso. **MANTENGA FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.**

**Primeros auxilios sugeridos: Contacto con los ojos**—Lávese los ojos inmediatamente con abundante agua. Si persiste la irritación, llame a un médico. **Contacto con la piel**—Lávese la piel con agua y jabón. Si persiste la irritación, llame a un médico. **Inhalación**—Lleve a la persona al aire fresco. Si se dificulta la respiración, obtenga atención médica inmediata. **Si se ingiere**—llame a un médico inmediatamente. Sólo induzca vómitos bajo las instrucciones de un médico.

**Instrucciones de uso:** Limpie y seque todas las superficies a pegar. Aplique un ligero atomizado del acelerador a una de las superficies a pegar. Aplique adhesivo suficiente a la otra superficie a pegar. Presione las piezas juntas firmemente durante 20-30 segundos.

**IMPORTANT NOTICE:** 3M MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. User is responsible for determining whether this 3M product is fit for a particular purpose and suitable for user's method of application. **LIMITATION OF REMEDIES AND LIABILITY:** If this 3M product is proved to be defective, THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY, AT 3M'S OPTION, SHALL BE TO REFUND THE PURCHASE PRICE OF OR TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THE DEFECTIVE 3M PRODUCT. 3M shall not otherwise be liable for loss or damages, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, regardless of the legal theory asserted, including negligence, warranty or strict liability.

**AVISO IMPORTANTE:** 3M NO DA GARANTÍAS, EXPRESAS O IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUYENDO PERO SIN LIMITARSE A, CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN O DE IDONEIDAD PARA CUALQUIER PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR. El usuario es responsable de determinar si este producto 3M se ajusta a un propósito en particular y es idóneo para el método de aplicación del usuario. **LIMITACION DE COMPENSACIONES Y RESPONSABILIDAD:** si este producto 3M demuestra estar defectuoso, LA ÚNICA COMPENSACIÓN, A OPCIÓN DE 3M, SERÁ REEMBOLSAR EL PRECIO DE COMPRA O REPARAR O REEMPLAZAR EL PRODUCTO DEFECTUOSO DE 3M. 3M no será responsable de otra manera por la pérdida o daños, ya sean directos, indirectos, especiales, incidentales o consecuenciales, sin importar la teoría legal sostenida, incluyendo negligencia, garantía o responsabilidad estricta.



**Product Information Source:**

Material Safety Data Sheet (07-9548-4) or

**3M Automotive Aftermarket Division**

St. Paul, MN 55144-1000 Phone 1-888-663-1394

3M I.D. No. **60-9900-2981-7** 38-9017-4704-8

Adhesive/Made in U.S.A. - Accelerator/Made in U.S.A.

**Fuente de información adicional del producto:** Hoja de datos de seguridad de materiales

(07-9548-4), o: **3M Automotive Aftermarket Division**

St. Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000 Teléfono 1-888-663-1394, únicamente E.U.A.

Importado por 3M México S.A. de C.V. Calz. San Juan de Aragón No. 516.

Adhesivo/ Hecho en E.U.A. - Acelerador/ Hecho en E.U.A.